
NCAA DIVISION I MEN’S BASKETBALL STATISTICAL TRENDS 
 
 FG FG  FT FT 
Year Teams Games Made Att. Pct. Made Att. Pct. PF Pts. 
1948 160 24.7 20.3 69.4 29.3 12.7 21.1 59.8 18.5 53.3 
1949 148 25.3 20.7 67.4 30.8 13.4 21.7 61.6 19.4 54.8 
1950 145 25.2 21.6 68.4 31.6 14.4 23.3 61.8 19.5 57.6 
1951 153 26.0 22.8 68.9 33.1 15.1 24.1 62.8 21.4 60.7 
1952 156 25.7 23.8 *70.3 33.7 15.8 25.3 62.6 *22.5 63.3 
 
1953 158 23.8 24.0 69.1 34.7 21.1 *32.9 64.0 21.3 69.1 
1954 160 24.6 24.4 67.8 35.4 21.0 32.2 65.2 21.0 69.0 
1955 162 23.6 25.6 69.3 36.9 *21.6 32.4 66.5 19.0 72.7 
1956 166 24.7 26.1 69.5 37.5 21.2 31.7 66.8 18.9 73.3 
1957 167 24.6 25.8 67.6 38.2 20.4 30.3 67.3 18.3 72.0 
 
1958 173 24.0 25.8 67.1 38.4 16.8 25.3 66.4 18.2 68.4 
1959 174 24.3 25.9 66.2 39.1 17.0 25.4 67.1 18.2 68.7 
1960 175 24.5 26.3 66.2 39.8 17.4 25.8 67.4 18.4 70.0 
1961 173 24.5 26.7 65.6 40.7 17.4 25.5 68.2 18.2 70.7 
1962 178 24.4 27.0 67.3 40.2 16.5 24.3 67.9 18.1 70.5 
 
1963 178 23.5 26.6 63.8 41.7 16.3 23.9 68.2 18.2 69.5 
1964 179 24.3 28.7 67.4 42.5 17.1 25.1 68.3 19.1 74.4 
1965 182 24.8 29.2 67.7 43.1 17.4 25.2 69.0 19.3 75.7 
1966 182 21.9 30.0 68.8 43.6 17.5 25.3 69.2 19.2 77.5 
1967 185 24.9 28.9 66.0 43.8 17.2 24.9 69.0 19.2 74.9 
 
1968 189 25.1 29.1 66.6 43.7 17.4 25.1 69.1 19.0 75.5 
1969 193 25.3 29.1 66.4 43.8 17.4 25.4 68.4 19.0 75.6 
1970 196 25.4 30.0 67.8 44.2 17.7 25.7 68.7 19.3 77.6 
1971 203 25.8 30.1 67.8 44.4 17.5 25.7 68.1 19.3 *77.7 
1972 210 25.7 30.1 67.2 44.8 17.5 25.6 68.6 19.2 *77.7 
 
1973 216 25.8 31.2 69.6 44.8 13.1 19.2 68.4 19.2 75.5 
1974 233 26.0 31.0 68.3 45.4 12.8 18.7 68.4 19.2 74.8 
1975 235 26.2 *31.5 68.4 46.0 13.7 19.9 69.0 20.2 76.6 
1976 235 26.6 31.0 66.3 46.7 13.8 19.9 69.2 20.2 75.7 
1977 245 27.2 30.4 64.9 46.7 14.2 20.5 69.4 20.1 74.9 
 
1978 254 27.2 30.1 63.6 47.3 14.3 20.7 69.2 20.2 74.5 
1979 257 27.7 29.6 62.1 47.7 14.8 21.1 *69.7 20.6 74.0 
1980 261 28.0 28.6 59.7 47.9 14.9 21.3 69.6 20.2 72.0 
1981 264 28.1 27.8 58.0 48.0 14.5 21.0 68.9 20.1 70.1 
1982 273 28.0 26.7 55.6 47.9 14.3 20.8 68.6 19.4 67.6 
 
1983 274 29.0 27.2 57.0 47.7 14.5 21.2 68.5 19.9 69.3 
1984 276 29.1 26.7 55.6 *48.1 14.8 21.4 68.9 20.0 68.2 
1985 282 29.3 27.3 57.0 47.9 14.7 21.3 68.9 19.7 69.2 
1986 283 29.5 27.4 57.3 47.7 14.7 21.3 69.1 19.6 69.4 
 
 



NCAA DIVISION I MEN’S BASKETBALL STATISTICAL TRENDS 
 
 FG FG 3FG 3FG FT FT 
Year Teams Games Made Att. Pct. Made Att. Pct. Made Att. Pct. PF Pts. 
1987 290 29.6 27.2 58.7 46.4 3.5 9.2 *38.4 14.9 21.5 69.1 19.7 72.8 
1988 290 29.6 27.6 58.4 47.3 4.0 10.4 38.3 15.2 22.0 68.9 19.7 74.4 
1989 293 29.6 28.1 59.4 47.3 4.4 11.8 37.8 15.6 22.6 69.1 20.1 76.2 
1990 292 29.6 27.5 59.5 46.2 4.7 12.8 36.8 15.6 22.6 68.9 19.8 75.3 
1991 295 29.6 27.9 60.6 46.1 5.0 13.8 36.2 15.9 23.2 68.6 19.6 76.7 
 
1992 298 29.5 26.7 58.4 45.7 5.0 14.0 35.6 15.9 23.3 68.1 20.0 74.2 
1993 298 28.6 26.5 58.6 45.2 5.3 14.9 35.4 15.4 22.8 67.7 19.6 73.6 
1994 301 28.7 26.8 60.6 44.3 5.7 16.5 34.5 15.6 23.2 67.1 19.9 75.0 
1995 302 28.7 26.5 59.7 44.4 5.9 17.2 34.4 15.3 22.6 67.6 19.7 74.2 
1996 305 28.7 25.8 58.5 44.1 5.8 17.1 34.2 15.1 22.4 67.4 19.4 72.5 
 
1997 305 28.92 24.85 57.18 43.46 5.81 17.10 33.97 14.69 21.79 67.43 19.30 70.19 
1998 306 30.26 25.31 57.67 43.88 5.98 17.37 34.44 14.85 22.00 67.52 19.35 71.44 
1999 310 29.05 24.84 57.02 43.57 5.94 17.37 34.21 14.65 21.60 67.83 19.04 70.28 
2000 318 29.96 24.99 57.44 43.50 6.10 17.70 34.44 14.45 21.21 68.14 18.94 70.53 
2001 318 29.84 24.98 56.79 43.99 6.13 17.70 34.63 15.35 22.40 68.54 19.92 71.45 
 
2002 321 30.17 25.06 57.23 43.79 6.33 18.29 34.58 14.81 21.48 68.96 19.19 71.26 
2003 325 29.68 24.81 56.35 44.03 6.28 18.05 34.79 14.38 20.66 69.43 19.08 70.24 
2004 326 29.65 24.49 55.93 43.78 6.32 18.27 34.59 14.25 20.71 68.82 19.01 69.55 
2005 326 29.94 24.42 55.69 43.85 6.37 18.33 34.73 14.01 20.39 68.68 18.59 69.21 
2006 326 30.06 24.43 55.59 43.94 6.44 18.43 34.94 13.88 20.09 69.12 18.40 69.17 
 
2007 325 31.68 24.43 55.21 44.25 6.62 18.89 35.04 13.98 20.25 69.03 18.65 69.46 
2008 328 31.94 24.45 55.43 44.10 *6.72 *19.07 35.23 13.94 20.17 69.11 18.58 69.55 
2009 330 32.12 24.28 55.47 43.77 6.31 18.33 34.40 13.96 20.23 69.01 18.37 68.82 
2010 334 32.21 24.28 55.71 43.58 6.25 18.20 34.33 14.48 21.01 68.92 18.56 69.30 
2011 335 32.32 24.14 55.28 43.66 6.27 18.16 34.53 14.50 20.94 69.26 18.73 69.05 
 
2012 338 32.46 23.97 54.96 43.60 6.22 18.07 34.42 13.86 20.06 69.10 18.07 68.01 
2013 *345 32.53 23.82 55.00 43.30 6.17 18.12 34.05 13.70 19.76 69.31 17.68 67.50 
2014 *345 32.69 24.52 55.41 44.24 6.30 18.20 34.61 15.66 22.44 69.79 19.11 71.00 
2015 *345 *33.13 23.64 54.34 43.49 6.41 18.58 34.51 13.95 20.16 69.22 18.20 67.74   
 
Year Teams Games Reb. Ast. Blk. St. TO 
1993 298 28.6 36.1 *14.5 3.2 7.6 15.8 
1994 301 28.7 *37.8 *14.5 3.3 7.8 15.9  
1995 302 28.7 37.2 *14.5 3.3 7.5 15.8  
1996 305 28.7 36.7 14.1 3.2 7.4 15.6  
1997 305 28.92 36.12 13.85 3.17 7.48 15.73 
 
1998 306 30.26 36.41 14.02 3.22 7.64 15.91 
1999 310 29.05 36.13 13.90 3.32 *7.84 *15.99 
2000 318 29.96 36.28 14.01 3.37 7.62 15.78 
2001 318 29.84 35.86 13.89 3.33 7.14 15.24 
2002 321 30.17 35.93 13.89 3.35 7.29 15.09 
 
2003 325 29.68 35.07 13.75 3.30 7.17 14.89 
2004 326 29.65 35.10 13.69 3.23 7.22 14.85 



NCAA DIVISION I MEN’S BASKETBALL STATISTICAL TRENDS 
 
Year Teams Games Reb. Ast. Blk. St. TO 
2005 326 29.94 34.88 13.65 3.31 7.21 14.67 
2006 326 30.06 34.71 13.66 3.34 7.11 14.66 
2007 325 31.68 34.35 13.55 3.29 6.81 14.52 
 
2008 328 31.94 34.60 13.47 3.36 6.81 14.37 
2009 330 32.12 34.82 13.18 3.29 6.71 13.87 
2010 334 32.21 35.17 13.07 3.49 6.72 13.66 
2011 335 32.32 34.83 13.02 3.45 6.46 13.47 
 
2012 338 32.46 34.48 12.89 3.43 6.55 13.46 
2013 *345 32.53 34.57 12.82 3.48 6.71 13.30 
2014 *345 32.69 34.81 12.75 *3.66 6.18 12.30 
2015 *345 *33.13 34.29 12.62 3.48 6.27 12.52  
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